



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9651 OF 2023

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Rajesh Khairatilal Bajaj

... Petitioner

V/s.

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.05.07
18:53:28 +0530

The Pune Municipal Corporation & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik i/b Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for the Petitioner.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 5th May 2026

PC.:-

- 1) By an Order dated 15th April, 2026, Petition is already dismissed.
- 2) In view thereof, there is no reason to entertain praecipe dated 4th May, 2026.
- 3) Remove from the board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)